STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2409 - Funding Summary

| | Executive Budget | Final Legislative Action | Comparison To Executive Budget |
|--|---------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Department of Human Services Alternatives-to-abortion services | Ū. | \$500,000 | \$500,000 |
| Total all funds | \$0 | \$500,000 | \$500,000 |
| Less estimated income | 0 | 500,000 | 500,000 |
| General fund | \$0 | \$0 | \$0 |
| FTE | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Bill Total | | | |
| Total all funds | \$0 | \$500,000 | \$500,000 |
| Less estimated income | 0 | 500,000 | 500,000 |
| General fund | \$0 | \$0 | \$0 |
| FTE | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Senate Bill No. 2409 - Department of Human Services - Senate Action

This bill provides a \$500,000 special funds appropriation to the Department of Human Services for the purpose of establishing and operating an alternatives-to-abortion services program.

Senate Bill No. 2409 - Department of Human Services - House Action

The House changes did not affect the appropriation.

Senate Bill No. 2409 - Department of Human Services - Senate Action

The Senate concurred with the House.